Tuesday, September 20, 2022

09:00 AM

19-03748

#1

22-00334

#2

22-01244

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Douglas A. Mullins and Belinda D. Mullins

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for Belinda D. Mullins (Debtor)
Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for Douglas A. Mullins (Debtor)
James M. Keller Jr., Atty for Belinda D. Mullins (Debtor)
James M. Keller Jr., Atty for Douglas A. Mullins (Debtor)

Gary Dauber

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Gary Dauber (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Kristina Hamilton

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
David W. Garrett, Atty for Kristina Hamilton (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 11-29-22



Tuesday, September 20, 2022

09:00 AM

17-03985

#4

18-00424

#5

18-05144

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Erin Elizabeth Gauthier

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

David C. Andersen, Atty for Erin Elizabeth Gauthier (Debtor)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Erin Elizabeth Gauthier (Debtor)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for Erin Elizabeth Gauthier (Debtor)

Linda C. Traylor

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for Linda C. Traylor (Debtor)
James M 1Keller, Atty for Linda C. Traylor (Debtor)
James M. Keller Jr., Atty for Linda C. Traylor (Debtor)

Kara Lynn Mcintosh

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
David C. Andersen, Atty for Kara Lynn Mclntosh (Debtor)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Kara Lynn Mcintosh (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

WITHDRAWN

ADJ TO 10-25-22

ADJ TO 10-25-22



Tuesday, September 20, 2022

09:00 AM

19-00734

#7

19-02105

#8

19-03367

#9

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Joseph Edwin Nawrocki and Amanda Ann Nawrocki

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Amanda Ann Nawrocki (Debtor)
Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Joseph Edwin Nawrocki (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Robert W. Dietrich, Atty for Amanda Ann Nawrocki (Debtor)
Robert W. Dietrich, Atty for Joseph Edwin Nawrocki (Debtor)

Lettie K. Robinson

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Travis Thomas Russell, Atty for Lettie K. Robinson (Debtor)

Ricky Lee Odette and Pammy Ann Odette

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kimberly S. Young, Atty for Pammy Ann Odette (Debtor)
Kimberly S. Young, Atty for Ricky Lee Odette (Debtor)

Page 3

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

WITHDRAWN

WITHDRAWN

WITHDRAWN



Tuesday, September 20, 2022

09:00 AM

19-03796

#10

20-00150

#11

20-00624

#12

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Amy Gwen Tallefson

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Martin M. Holmes, Atty for Amy Gwen Tallefson (Debtor)

Teri Lynn Cassada

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Teri Lynn Cassada (Debtor)

Christine Marie Chorley

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Christine Marie Chorley (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)



Tuesday, September 20, 2022

09:00 AM

20-01922

#13

21-02275

#14

22-00492

#15

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Latanya Sharise Murdaugh

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Latanya Sharise Murdaugh (Debtor)

Mark L. Chandler, Sr.

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jody Jernigan, Atty for Mark L. Chandler Sr. (Debtor)

Moniec Michaela Lowery

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
John Daniel Dodson, Atty for Moniec Michaela Lowery (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

WITHDRAWN

ADJ TO 10-25-22



Tuesday, September 20, 2022

09:15 AM

22-01333

#1

22-01349

#2

22-01366

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Christine R Tatsch

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael T. Brown, Atty for Christine R Tatsch (Debtor)

Lee Edward Cornelius and Jodi Ann Cornelius

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Jodi Ann Cornelius (Debtor)

Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Lee Edward Cornelius (Debtor)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for Jodi Ann Cornelius (Debtor)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for Lee Edward Cornelius (Debtor)

Douglas M. Littlefield, Jr.

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Douglas M. Littlefield Jr. (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 10-25-22



Tuesday, September 20, 2022

09:15 AM

22-01392

#4

22-01426

#5

22-01446

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Daniel L Steensma

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Ralph M. Reisinger, Atty for Daniel L Steensma (Debtor)

Barbara Gilbert

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
David W. Garrett, Atty for Barbara Gilbert (Debtor)

Jeffery A. Balke and April | Balke

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Maureen B. Van Hoven, Atty for April | Balke (Debtor)
Maureen B. Van Hoven, Atty for Jeffery A. Balke (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 10-25-22

ADJ TO 10-25-22



Tuesday, September 20, 2022

09:15 AM

22-01474

#7

21-02275

#8

22-00492

#9

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Maria E Gonzalez

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for Maria E Gonzalez (Debtor)

Mark L. Chandler, Sr.

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jody Jernigan, Atty for Mark L. Chandler Sr. (Debtor)

Moniec Michaela Lowery

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
John Daniel Dodson, Atty for Moniec Michaela Lowery (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

CONFIRMED *

ADJ TO 10-25-22



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, September 20, 2022 HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)
09:15 AM
22-00507 Emmanuel Velazquez and Nydia Olga Rivera-Velazquez

#10 Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael Patrick Hanrahan, Atty for Emmanuel Velazquez (Debtor)
Michael Patrick Hanrahan, Atty for Nydia Olga Rivera-Velazquez (Debtor)

22-00810 Alec Todd Stewart

#11 Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Harlee Alexander, Atty for Alec Todd Stewart (Debtor)

22-00931 Scott E. Hull and Tracy L. Hull

#12 Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Scott E. Hull (Debtor)
Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Tracy L. Hull (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
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Tuesday, September 20, 2022

09:15 AM

22-01019

#13

22-01082

#14

22-01226

#15

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Reginald Obrien Robinson and Patrice Lynn Robinson

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Patrice Lynn Robinson (Debtor)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Reginald Obrien Robinson (Debtor)

Tina Hunter

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
David W. Garrett, Atty for Tina Hunter (Debtor)

Noelle Ward

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael T. Brown, Atty for Noelle Ward (Debtor)
Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for Noelle Ward (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

CONFIRMED *

ADJ TO 10-25-22



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, September 20, 2022 HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)
09:15 AM
22-01244 Kristina Hamilton
#16 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
David W. Garrett, Atty for Kristina Hamilton (Debtor)
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Tuesday, September 20, 2022

09:30 AM

22-01747

#1

22-01796

#2

22-00824

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Tanisha Gray

Order to Show Cause Why the Court Should Not Dismiss Case
for Failure to File a Complete and Accurate Mailing Matrix and
Extend Deadline for Creditors to File Claims

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Tanisha Gray (Debtor)

Amy Lenora Newman

Order to Show Cause Why the Court Should Not Dismiss Case
for Failure to File a Complete and Accurate Mailing Matrix and
Extend Deadline for Creditors to File Claims

Amy Lenora Newman (Debtor)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Michael Nelson Agerstrand

Debtor's Objection to Claim 6 Filed by Internal Revenue Service

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Martin M. Holmes, Atty for Michael Nelson Agerstrand (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 10-25-22



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, September 20, 2022 HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)
09:30 AM
21-01475 Mark Hamming and Margaret Hamming
#4 First Application for Allowance and Payment of Debtors'

Attorneys' Fees and Expenses
(Court's Notice)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Roger G. Cotner, Atty for Margaret Hamming (Debtor)
Roger G. Cotner, Atty for Mark Hamming (Debtor)
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Tuesday, September 20, 2022

10:00 AM

22-00921

#1

19-05046

#2

22-00988

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Christine Whitfield

Order to Show Cause Why Debtor Did Not Comply With Order
Directing Debtor to Attend 341
(Court's Notice)

Christine Whitfield (Debtor)
Marcia R. Meoli (Trustee)

Elijah C. Mosley, Sr. and Shana N. Mosley

Final Hearing:

Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC

Vs

Elijah C. Mosley, Sr. and Shana N. Mosley
(Pursuant to LBR 9013)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for Elijah C. Mosley Sr. (Debtor)
Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for Shana N. Mosley (Debtor)
James M. Keller Jr., Atty for Elijah C. Mosley Sr. (Debtor)
James M. Keller Jr., Atty for Shana N. Mosley (Debtor)

Paul K Creason

Petition for Final Allowance of Fees for Attorney for the Debtor

Kelly M. Hagan (Trustee)
Thomas R Morris, Atty for Paul K Creason (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

MOOT - ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION
ENTERED 9-17-22



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, September 20, 2022 HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)
10:00 AM
19-01634 Gregory N. Huhn
#4 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Chapter 12 Case - Adj. ADJ TO 12-21-22

James M 1Keller, Atty for Gregory N. Huhn (Debtor)
James M. Keller Jr., Atty for Gregory N. Huhn (Debtor)
Laura J. Genovich (Trustee)
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ADJOURNED MOTION DATES FOR GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN

HON. SCOTT W. DALES

FIVE WEEKS

TEN WEEKS

THIRTEEN WEEKS

EIGHTEEN WEEKS

October 25, 2022

November 29, 2022

December 21, 2022

January 25, 2023

DATE

NOVEMBER 30, 2022
JANUARY 26, 2023
MARCH 28, 2023
MAY 18, 2023

JULY 18, 2023
SEPTEMBER 7, 2023

NOVEMBER 2, 2023

TRAILER DOCKET DATES

GRAND RAPIDS MICHIGAN

HON. SCOTT W. DALES

# INTERVENING DAYS FROM SEPTEMBER 20, 2022

71 DAYS

128 DAYS

189 DAYS

240 DAYS

301 DAYS

372 DAYS

408 DAYS

Modified 9/12/22 (ts)
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